
Term dates 2025/26 

Please note that Orchard schedules its term dates in line with those set by the Local Authority. 

Orchard’s specific training days/INSET sessions are included 

Autumn Term 2025  

Orchard INSET Day 1: Wednesday 20th August 2025 

Orchard INSET Day 2:                       Thursday 21st August 2025 

Orchard INSET Day 3:    Friday 22nd August 2025 

August Bank Holiday: Monday 25th August 2025 

School opens to pupils: Tuesday 26th August 2025 

Half term break: Monday 20th October to Friday 24th October 2025 

School closes: Friday 19th December 2025 

  

Spring Term 2026  

School opens to pupils: Monday 5th January 2026 

Half term break: Monday 16th February to Friday 20th February 2026 

School closes: Friday 27th March 2026 

  

Summer Term 2026  

School opens: Monday 13th April 2026 

May Day Bank Holiday:  Monday 4th May 2026 

Half term break: Monday 25th May to Friday 29th May 2026 

School closes: Tuesday 7th July 2026 

  

Two further INSET training days will fall during the school holiday periods. 
                   
 


